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9th November 2018 
 
 
Dear parents/carers, 

 

We hope all families had a lovely half term break. We are so pleased to see that all children have 

settled back into school this week and are working hard. 

 

As a school we are looking at how we communicate with parents, and next week we will be 

sending out a communication survey to gain your thoughts and ideas. This will help us make 

decisions about how we communicate with you, so please ensure you send them back to school. 

 

For the moment we are going to send out a monthly newsletter with information and notices that 

are important. Here is a list of important dates for this half term. We will send out next half term 

dates before the end of this term so that you are able to see what will be happening in school.  

 

Wednesday 14th November – Larch Class Parent/Carer Lunch 

Friday 16th November - Non uniform for a donation to Children in Need 

Wednesday 21st November – Flu Immunisation Sessions 

Friday 23rd November – Willow Class Assembly 

Friday 30th November – INSET Day 

Tuesday 11th December – Ash Class Nativity at 2pm 

Wednesday 12th December – KS1 Christmas Play at 2pm 

Thursday 13th December – KS1 Christmas Play at 5:30pm 

Friday 14th December – Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 17th December – Y3/4 Christmas Carol Concert  

Wednesday 19th December – Christmas Dinner 

Friday 21st December – Last Day of Term/ Christmas Party 
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If parents/carers do have any questions or concerns, and they are about your child in class, 

please can we ask that you speak to your child’s class teacher as a first point of contact. If you 

then wish to discuss this further, please pop into school and ask to speak with me. I will always 

try and see parents/carers if I am available, but if this isn’t possible then the office will be able to 

make you an appointment. 

 

I am very much looking forward to working with you all, and would like to thank the children, staff 

and parents for such a positive start to this half term.  

 

Kind regards, 

 

Mrs M Hall 

Acting Headteacher 


